

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33240/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2018 in WA No. 308/2016 25-04-2018 in WA No. 309/2016, WA No. 310/2016, WA No. 311/2016 and WA No. 312/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PERIYASAMY & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.144952/2018-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144955/2018-PERMISSION
TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date :29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.
 for M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Parithiban, AOR
 Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
 Mr. R.Sudhakaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 02.11.2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar